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 DEPARTMENT OF DERMATOLOGY 

Teaching Schedule  January 2017 

S.NO Date Day Class  Faculty/Moderat
or 

1 1/1/2017 Sunday     

2 2/1/2017 Monday Dermatopathology(Sli
de class) 

Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

3 3/1/2017 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

4 4/1/2017 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

5 5/1/2017 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Geetha 

6 6/1/2017 Friday Journal Club Dr.Gopalakrishna
n 

7 7/1/2017 Saturday Test   

8 8/1/2017 Sunday     

9 9/1/2017 Monday Dermatopathology(Sli
de class) 

Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

10 10/1/2017 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

11 11/1/2017 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.Geetha 

12 12/1/2017 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Ramachandran 

13 13/1/2017 Friday Journal Club Dr.Ramachandran 

14 14/1/2017 Saturday HOLIDAY   

15 15/1/2017 Sunday     

16 16/1/2017 Monday HOLIDAY   

17 17/1/2017 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

18 18/1/2017 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

19 19/1/2017 Thursday Symposium / Seminar Dr.Gopalakrishna
n 

20 20/1/2017 Friday Journal Club Dr.Geetha 

21 21/1/2017 Saturday Test   

22 22/1/2017 Sunday     

23 23/1/2017 Monday Dermatopathology(Sli
de class) 

Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

24 24/1/2017 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  



25 25/1/2017 Wednesday Long Case Discussion Dr.Ramachandran 

26 26/1/2017 Thursday HOLIDAY   

27 27/1/2017 Friday Journal Club Dr.Nithya 

28 28/1/2017 Saturday Test   

29 29/1/2017 Sunday     

30 30/1/2017 Monday Dermatopathology(Sli
de class) 

Dr.Murali 
Narasimhan 

31 31/1/2017 Tuesday Short Case Discussion All faculty  

 

 

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Department of Dermatology 

Journal Club- January 2017 

S.NO Date Topic Presenting PG Faculty Incharge 

1 06.01.2017 Superiority of 

dutasteride over 

finasteride in hair 

regrowth and reversal 

of miniaturization in 

men with androgenetic 

alopecia: A randomized 

controlled open-label, 

evaluator-blinded study 

Dr.Vaishnavi  

  

Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

 

2 13.01.2017 Topical peptides as 

cosmeceuticals 

Dr.Preethi  

 Dr.Ramachandran 

3 20.01.2017 Relevance of 

trichoscopy in the 

differential diagnosis of 

alopecia: A cross-

sectional study from 

North India 

Dr.Madhumitta  

  Dr.Geetha 

  Ultraviolet A1 

phototherapy: One 

Dr.Saju  



4 27.01.2017 center’s experience Dr.Nithya 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                 HOD I/C 

 

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

POTHERI,   KATTANKULATHUR -  603 203 

      Department of Dermatology 

                                                  SYMPOSIUM –January    2017 

                                              Theme - Atopic Dermatitis 
 

S.NO S.No Date Topic PG FACULTY 
 

1 5/1/2017 Food Allergy in Atopic Dermatitis Dr.Priya 
 

 
  Dr.Geetha  

2 12/1/2017 Current Understanding in 
Pathogenesis of Atopic Dermatitis 

Dr.Misha 
 

 
 Dr.Ramachandran 

3 19/1/2017 1.Topical Therapy in Atopic Dermatitis 
in Children 
 

2.Adult‑onset Atopic Dermatitis 

Dr.Keerthana 
 
Dr.Harini 
 

 
  
Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

 

 

 



   

                                                                                                         HOD I/C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

POTHERI,   KATTANKULATHUR -  603 203 

Department of Dermatology 

Post Graduate  Group Discussion , January 2017 

 

S.NO Date Day Lectures  Faculty  

1 2/1/2017 Monday 

Classification of cutaneous 

Tuberculosis Dr.Ramachandran 

2 5/1/2017 Thursday 

Bimodal Activation of 

Immune system in 

pathogenesis of Psoriasis Dr.Geetha 

3 6/1/2017 Friday Pseudoxanthoma Elasticum Dr.Nithya 

4 9/1/2017 Monday 
Classify Mycobacterium 

note on ZN Staining Dr.Ramachandran 

5 12/1/2017 Thursday Mohs Surgery Dr.Gopalakrishnan 

6 13/1/2017 Friday 

Atypical Mycobacterium 

Infections Dr.Nithya 

7 19/1/2017 Thursday Buruli Ulcer Dr.Geetha 



8 20/1/2017 Friday Dermatoscopy Dr.Pradeepa 

9 23/1/2017 Monday 

Cutis Laxa Dr.Murali 

Narasimhan 

10 29/1/2017 Friday 

Classification of cutaneous 

Tuberculosis Dr.Ramachandran 

 

 

                                                              

                           

 

   SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

POTHERI,   KATTANKULATHUR -  603 203 

Post Graduate Theory Classes  January 2017  

S.NO Date Day Lectures  Faculty  

1 2/1/2017 Monday 

Glossary of 

Dermatopathology I 

Dr.Ramachandran 

2 3/1/2017 Tuesday History of STD's Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

3 5/1/2017 Thursday Principles of topical therapy  Dr.Gopala Krishnan 

4 6/1/2017 Friday Pyodermas Dr.Geetha 

5 9/1/2017 Monday 

Glossary of 

Dermatopathology II 

Dr.Ramachandran 

6 10/1/2017 Tuesday Approach to STD patients Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

    7 12/1/2017 Thursday 

Topical drug delivery and 

absorption Dr.Pradeepa 



8 13/1/2017 Friday 

Gram positive ifections with 

toxins Dr.Nithya 

9 17/1/2017 Tuesday 

Anatomy of Male 

reproductive tract Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

10 19/1/2017 Thursday Topical Corticosteroids Dr.Gopala Krishnan 

11 20/1/2017 Friday 

Necrotizing soft tissue 

infections Dr.Geetha 

   12 23/1/2017 Monday 

Glossary of 

Dermatopathology III 

Dr.Murali  

13 24/1/2017 Tuesday Physiology of sex in males  Dr.S.D.Fernandes 

14 30/1/2017 Friday 

Skin manifestations in 

systemic infections Dr.Muthubharathi 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


